

**Edmonton International Airport**

Enplaned and Deplaned Passengers  
2019 Actual Compared to 2018 Actual

**Monthly Activity Summary**

July

	Domestic			Transborder			International			Terminal Total			FBO Passengers			Total Passengers		
	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change	2019 Actual	2018 Actual	% Change
January	460,191	456,765	0.8%	96,390	87,827	9.7%	59,154	62,573	-5.5%	615,735	607,165	1.4%	38,336	32,552	17.8%	654,071	639,717	2.2%
February	444,140	441,598	0.6%	101,373	91,125	11.2%	56,662	57,741	-1.9%	602,175	590,464	2.0%	34,508	30,412	13.5%	636,683	620,876	2.5%
March	491,921	477,687	3.0%	104,070	95,184	9.3%	61,167	61,846	-1.1%	657,158	634,717	3.5%	37,302	32,846	13.6%	694,460	667,563	4.0%
1st Quarter	1,396,252	1,376,050	1.5%	301,833	274,136	10.1%	176,983	182,160	-2.8%	1,875,068	1,832,346	2.3%	110,146	95,810	15.0%	1,985,214	1,928,156	3.0%
April	491,402	492,889	-0.3%	90,965	90,247	0.8%	52,284	54,916	-4.8%	634,651	638,052	-0.5%	39,584	30,570	29.5%	674,235	668,622	0.8%
May	540,983	556,731	-2.8%	72,205	74,315	-2.8%	25,960	27,960	-7.2%	639,148	659,006	-3.0%	46,984	35,576	32.1%	686,132	694,582	-1.2%
June	556,228	553,160	0.6%	59,682	64,901	-8.0%	18,794	19,250	-2.4%	634,704	637,311	-0.4%	39,090	35,924	8.8%	673,794	673,235	0.1%
2nd Quarter	1,588,613	1,602,780	-0.9%	222,852	229,463	-2.9%	97,038	102,126	-5.0%	1,908,503	1,934,369	-1.3%	125,658	102,070	23.1%	2,034,161	2,036,439	-0.1%
July	629,292	642,152	-2.0%	58,197	67,814	-14.2%	19,741	22,987	-14.1%	707,230	732,953	-3.5%	46,534	34,948	33.2%	753,764	767,901	-1.8%
August													-					
September													-					
3rd Quarter	629,292	642,152	-2.0%	58,197	67,814	-14.2%	19,741	22,987	-14.1%	707,230	732,953	-3.5%	46,534	34,948	33.2%	753,764	767,901	-1.8%
October													-					
November													-					
December													-					
4th Quarter	-	-		-	-		-	-		-	-		-	-		-	-	
Year To Date Total	3,614,157	3,620,982	-0.2%	582,882	571,413	2.0%	293,762	307,273	-4.4%	4,490,801	4,499,668	-0.2%	282,338	232,828	21.3%	4,773,139	4,732,496	0.9%
Rolling-12-Month Total	6,388,532	6,231,809	2.5%	978,840	925,581	5.8%	453,990	476,763	-4.8%	7,821,362	7,634,153	2.5%	473,382	419,300	12.9%	8,294,744	8,053,453	3.0%

\* Data may contain estimates and is subject to change